
LUNCH

Turrbal Tribe Welcome  
Michele Bauer, Deputy Director-General,  
Department of State Development and 
Infrastructure, Queensland Government

8.30am

5.15pm-
6.15pm

Networking drinks Networking drinks Networking drinks

Renewable Energy Manufacturing  
and Deployment
MARILYNE CRESTIAS (RENEWABLE ENERGY INSIGHTS)	
Glenn Morelli (Tindo Solar)
Ivan Voropaev (Wave Mill Engineering)
Dr David Butler (CRRC)
Federico Caporali (Smart Bottom Line)
Neeraj Das (ElecSome)     
Christopher Gwynne (Queensland Hydro)
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   DAY TWO	

Battery Industry Development  
and Deployment
MARIANNA O’GORMAN (STANWELL CORP/ARENA)
Dominic Spooner (Vaulta)
Lex Forsyth (Janus Electric)
Dr Lee Finniear (Li-S Energy)
A/P Joshua Watts (QUT)
Craig Nicol (Graphene Manufacturing Group)
Sandrika Ryan (Pure Battery Technologies) 

Green Hydrogen Production
JOANNA KAY (SMART ENERGY COUNCIL)
Miro Moss (Sumitomo Australia Pty Ltd)
Craig Ehrke (Skai Energies)
Murray Kohn (Siemens Energy)
Michael Bartsch (Cummins)
Scott Trevean (DNV)	

Green Hydrogen Transportation  
and Storage
PAUL HODGSON (CQUNIVERSITY AUSTRALIA) 
David Bentley (Ardent Underground)
Joanna Kay (Smart Energy Council)
Troy Shorley (DB Engineering & Consulting)
Vicky Au (Wood PLC) 
Amy Philbrook (ARUP)
Rajesh Mehta (Honeywell)

Green Hydrogen Distribution  
and Deployment	
HARLEY FRANKFURT (MAJOR PROJEX)	
Geoffrey Drucker (Countrywide Hydrogen)
Mark Nesci (HDF Energy) 
Dana Hildebrandt (Queensland Government)
Matt Walden (Deloitte)
Gary Foster (NSW Government)

Energy Efficiency and Load Shifting
SHANE O’KANE (EY)
Chris Quint (Enel X)
Gary Harding (Energy Flex)
Lahiru Wimalasuriya (CS Energy)
Lena Parker (Ventia)
Nick Palousis (2XE)   
Phil Allen (Enigin Partners)	
	
	

Low-Emmission Road Transportation
DR ALINA DINI (DELOITTE)
Grant Mitchell (Sustainable Vehicle Solutions)
Lex Forsyth (Janus Electric)
Heather Bone (Team Global Express)
Nathan Gore-Brown (Revora Pty Ltd)
Christopher Cormack (JLL)	

SIM-PAC 2024 SPEAKERS 

8.45am 

9.55am 

11.05am 

12.05pm

12.45pm

1.55pm

3.05pm

4.15pm

SIMØPAC Live Interview:  
Hard to Abate Sectors
GEOFF MATTHEWS	
Ron Knapp (China Hongqiao Group Ltd)     
Shaun Mooney (Port of Melbourne) 
Heidi Hauf 	
Gary Foster (NSW Government)
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   DAY ONE 	

Lifecycle Design
BRONWYN VOYCE  (CIVIC FUTURES LAB)	
Yas Grigaliunas (Circonomy)
Anna Minns (BlockTexx)
Hemant Chaudhary (CEAA)
Dr Mayuri Wijayasundara (Anvarta)
Dr Nicola Watts (C4 Impact)
Heidi Dumesich (Ventia)

Textile Lifecyle Design
ANNA-LOUISE HOWARD (FARM TO HANGER) 
Nick Pearce (Weartek)
Carl Ludwig (Fibre for Good)
Claire Kneller (Wrap Asia Pacific)
Meriel Chamberlin (Full Circle Fibres)
Monique Montfroy (Texcoco Collective)
Mira Mikosic (Simple Chic)

Time		

Critical Mineral Processing
PAUL HODGSON (CQUNIVERSITY AUSTRALIA)
A/P Anita Parbhakar-Fox (UQ)
Juliana Bruwer (SAP)
Adrian Abbott (M.E.S)
Anthony O’Sullivan (The Metals Company)

Mitigating the Effects of Mining
A/P ANITA PARBHAKAR-FOX (UQ) 
Narelle Wolf (AusIMM)
Jennifer Agnew (Sedgman Pty Ltd)
Mitchell Jakeman (SORR Services Pty Ltd)
Adam Randall (Cobalt Blue Holdings) 
Christofer Catania (MEC Mining) 
Lucy McClean

Sustainable Agriculture	
ELIZABETH ROSE (EY)	
Nick Steiner (The Mini Farm Project) 	
Kellie Walters (Regen Hubs)	
Helen McCosker (Carbon8) 	
Keith Mason (EnviroLyte Asia Pacific)	
Andrew Chamberlin (Limebranch) 	

Sustainable Forestry
ROB FOWLER (PARTNERS IN PERFORMANCE)
Matt de Jongh (Responsible Wood) 	
Birgit Tegethoff (Business Finland) 
Clarissa Brandt  (Timber Queensland)
Marianne (Ria) Jago (Sunshine Coast University)

Managing Water Resources
JOHN REVIE (PHILLIP RILEY) 
Penny Prasad (The Ecoefficiency Group)	
Dan Lambert (Waterstart)	
Michael McCosker (Carbon8)	
Christopher Gwynne (Queensland Hydro)	
Brendan O’Keeffe (CSC Advisory)
David Wiskar (QLD Water) 		

Fashion Lifecyle Design
YAS GRIGALIUNAS (CIRCONOMY)  
Dr Zoe Mellick (QUT) 
Athena Savvas (M.J. Bale)
Nick Pearce (Weartek)
Carl Ludwig (Fibre for Good)
Anna-Louise Howard (Farm to Hanger)
Meriel Chamberlin (Full Circle Fibres) 

Critical Minerals for Batteries
KIRSTY BAUER (SMEC) 
Birgit Tegethoff (Business Finland)
Libby Chaplin (Battery Stewardship Council)
Sandrika Ryan (Pure Battery Technologies) 
Juliana Bruwer (SAP)
Shaikat Debnath (Zinfra)
Anthony O’Sullivan (The Metals Company)

Plastics Lifecycle Design
CHRIS FOLEY (APCO)  
Murray Hyde (PlastX)
Scott Edwards (CCEP) 
Rob Langford (The Packaging Forum)
Kulbir Dhanda (SDI Plastics)
Mark Anderson (SAP)

Technology, Robotics, & AI
MARCUS HARVEY  (ONE GLOBAL LOGISTICS) 
Mitchell Menezes (MILA)
Marrin-Boyd Andrews (Fonterra)
Ray Tomlinson (Summit)
Edward Foord (You3)
Liam Manning (Saphi Engineering)
Luciano Giangiordano (Hydroverse Pty Ltd)

LUNCH

Electric and Zero Emissions Mobility
JACQUES HICKEY (SL) 
Lynelle Johnson (Eclass Outboards)
Steffen Geries (Stralis)
Dr Alina Dini (Deloitte)
Troy Shorley (DB Engineering & Consulting) 
Michael Blake (Zilch Forwarding)
Guy Mason (Planit Charge)

ESG/SDG/Zero Carbon Strategies
ANDREW PETERSEN (BCSD AUSTRALIA) 
Delwyn Langdon (Langdon Denby Consultants)
Alex Stathakis (Rennie Advisory)
Nick Palousis (2XE)
Jane Gaffel (The Ecoefficiency Group)
Bronwyn Voyce (Civic Futures Lab)
Kellie Charlesworth (ARUP)

Reducing Emissions in Food Production
RACHELLE COOPER KULKARNI (SUSTAINIFY AUSTRALIA) 
Fathima Sameer (COPAR)
Scott Edwards (CCEP) 
Melissa Smith (End Food Waste Australia)
Dr S M Roknul Azam (Nestle)
Dr Warren Hunt (Charles Darwin University)
Adrian Bukmanis Veridien Refrigerant Management

Commercial Packaging
DR MAYURI WIJAYASUNDARA (ANVARTA) 
Rob Langford (The Packaging Forum) 
Brad Huggett (Rebul)
James Ferrier (BioFab)
Tim de Ridder (Comsol)
Murray Hyde (PlastX)
Craig Madden (Opal Group) 

Infrastructure Development
DANIELA VON RABENAU (CIRCULR) 
Mary Timms (Raptor Environmental)
Costa Casiou (SPINFRA)
Lena Parker (Ventia)
Leah McKenzie (Queensland Hydro)
Richard Vincent (EVIAM)

Sustainable Construction
HAYLEY JARICK  
(SUPPLY CHAIN SUSTAINABILITY SCHOOL)	
Anna Minns (BlockTexx) 
Dave Simmons (Hiway Group)
Juliana Bruwer (SAP)
Michael Blake (Zilch Forwarding)
Tony Collister (Danbar Plastics Fibre Division)
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Retail Packaging
CHRIS FOLEY (APCO)  
Scott Edwards (CCEP) 
Natasza Letowt-Vorbek (Australasian Bioplastics Assoc.)
Craig Madden (Opal Group) 
Murray Hyde (PlastX)
Mark Anderson (SAP)

Resource Recovery - 4 R’s
BRENDAN O’KEEFFE (CSC ADVISORY) 
Heidi Tait (Tangaroa Blue)    
Francesca Goodman-Smith (End Food Waste Australia)
Chloe Davison (Glaze Sustainability)
Cameron Wilson (Upcycle 4 Better) 
Kirsten Junor (Reverse Garbage) 

	

Resource Recovery - Recycling
CHRIS FOLEY (APCO) 
Anna Minns (BlockTexx) 
Pawan Govind (Endeavour Foundation)
Murray Hyde (PlastX)
Andrea Polson (Licella)
David Wheeley (Entyr Limited) 
Joyanne Manning (ARUP)

Resource Recovery: composting, biogas...	
GORANA SAULA (GCI GROUP)
Scott Douglas (Green Lab Futures) 
Emma Greenhatch (Pyrocal) 
Dr Jessica North (LGI)
Jason Lee (C-Twelve) 
Claire Kneller (Wrap Asia Pacific) 
Jamie Roodenrys (Wildfire Energy)

Financing and Keeping Score
NISHTHA AGGARWAL (CLIMATE ENERGY FINANCE)
Penny Prasad (The Ecoefficiency Group) 
Marianna O’Gorman (Stanwell Corp/Arena)
Kurt Winter (Carbon Market Institute)
Rob Fowler (Partners in Performance)
Adam Gangemi (Super Smart Energy)

	

Regional Decarbonisation
ELIZABETH ROSE (EY)
Scott Douglas (Green Lab Futures) 
Paul Hodgson (CQUniversity Australia)
Eamon Fenwick (SAP)
Dennis Lin (Biomass Projects Pty Ltd)
Rachelle Cooper Kulkarni (Sustainify Australia)
Lana Bartholomew (Queensland Treasury)

	 	

Recruitment, Education and Training
STEPHEN VENESS (DAVIDSON) 
John Revie (Phillip Riley Group)
Tim de Ridder (Comsol)
Dr Peter Beven (IEC Professional)
Dr Mayuri Wijayasundara (Anvarta)
Marrin-Boyd Andrews (Fonterra)

Bioeconomy
HEATHER BONE (TEAM GLOBAL EXPRESS)
Heidi Hauf
Andrea Polson (Licella)
Amy Philbrook (ARUP) 
Jarrod Irving (Australian Gas Infrastructure Group)
Ian Paulsen (ARC Centre of Excellence)
Chloe Davison (Glaze Sustainability) 
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SUSTAINABLE INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING


